## 502548949 10/29/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2594501

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
T A			lame	Execution Date		
DEPUY MITEK, LLC				10/29/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	MEDOS INTE	MEDOS INTERNATIONAL SARL				
Street Address:	CHEMIN-BLAI	CHEMIN-BLANC 38				
City:	LE LOCLE					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	2400					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		61705840				
Application Number: 1383		138327	2777			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (732)524-2808 Phone: 7325242759 Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: PHILIP S. JOHNSON Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA  Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 02767						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIT5192						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANGELINA PETTI			
Signature:			/Angelina Petti/			

10/29/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=MIT5192AssignmentMitekToSarl#page1.tif source=MIT5192AssignmentMitekToSarl#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0739**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DePuy Mitek, LLC, ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts Corporation, having a place of business 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 is the sole owner of the United States Patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A, which Exhibit A is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Medos International Sarl ("Assignee"), a Switzerland Corporation, having a place of business at Chemin-Blanc 38, 2400 Le Locle, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)and other considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all United States Patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other application claiming priority hereto and all foreign counterparts, hereto annexed, including without limitation of generality any, and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 29 day of october , 2013

DePuy Mitek, LLC

By: Andrew C. Farmer

Assistant Clerk DePuy Mitek, LLC

## EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Recorded Date	Reel/Frame
61/705,840	09/26/2012	10/21/2013	031443/0310
13/832,777	03/15/2013	10/21/2013	031443/0374

PATENT REEL: 031495 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 10/29/2013**